

**In the Court of the Judicial Magistrate,
Sadar, Darjeeling**

Present : Sri Dibyendu Nath
Judicial Magistrate, Darjeeling

G.R. case No.86 / 2013

CIS Regd. No.93 / 2017

Order NO.43 dated 28.08.2018

Today is fixed for evidence before charge.

Accused person is present by filing hazira. 01 witness is present. He is examined, cross-examined as PW2 and cross is declined and discharged. Signature of PW2 on seizure list is marked as Exhibit-'1/1'.

To 18.09.2018 for evidence of PRW Nos.1 and 5. Issue summons.

Sd/- J.M.