

GR Case No.86/2013
(regn no.111/2021)
JO Code WB01349

Order No.99

Dated 24.03.2023

Today is fixed for evidence before charge.

Accused is absent without any steps.

None appears on repeated calls.

Hence issue W.A against the accused Jag Jiwan B.K

BC II to comply.

Received one RT message stating that SI Gautam Saha

is unable to attend court as he is badly engaged in L/O duty

Hence prays for another date. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 19.04.2023 for ER of W.A