

G.R No. 86/2013
Reg No. 93/2017
JO Code WB01349

Order No. 105
Dated : 05.09.2023

Today is fixed for ER of Attachment.

Report is submitted by SI Binay Kr. Tamang of Jorebunglow P.S Darjeeling.

Seen the report, submitted by SI Binay Kr. Tamang of Jorebunglow P.S Darjeeling, regarding E/R of Attachment in respect of accused person, namely, Jag Jiwan Biswakarma.

Ld. A.P.P submits before this Court that SI Binay Kr. Tamang of Jorebunglow P.S Darjeeling in respect of the above named accused person has submitted nil seizure list and also submits before this Court that there is no chance to bring this accused person in record in near future and also prays for filing of this case for present against this accused person.

Considered. Considering the report and submission of Ld. A.P.P, I am inclined to allow the prayer of Ld. Prosecution.

Hence, the accused person, namely Jag Jiwan Biswakarma, is filed for present in this case.

Let the case be struck off from the CIS, Court Diary
BC-I to comply at once.

D/C by me,

Sd/-
Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling.

Sd/-
Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling.