

GR No.86/2013
Reg no.93/2017
JO Code WB01231

Order no.107
Dated 05/03/2025

Today is fixed for Production & Evidence before charge.

Court couldn't function today due to the Resolution dated. 05.03.2025 of Bar Association, Darjeeling.

One prayer is received from Superintendent of Correctional Home, Dist, Darjeeling to produce the accused through virtual mode.

Considered & allowed.

Accused Dinesh Tamang is produced before me through virtual mode.

On perusal of the record, it appears that the evidence before charge has already been closed vide order no. 45 dated 09.10.2018.

P.O is on leave.

Ld. CJM, Darjeeling is in charge.

Fix 19.03. 2025 for Production & framing of charge.

D & C by me

Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling