

GR No.86/2013
Reg no.93/2017
JO Code WB01231

Order no.108
Dated 19/03/2025

Today is fixed for Production & framing of charge.

One prayer is received from Superintendent of Correctional Home, Dist:Darjeeling to produce the accused through virtual mode.

Considered & allowed.

Accused Jag Jiwan Biswakarma is produced before me through virtual mode.

Ld APP is present.

The Ld Advocate for the accused person is present and files a bail petition praying bail for the accused person.

Perused. Heard.

Considering the conduct of the accused person who was absent for long time. Bail prayer is hereby rejected.

P.O is on leave.

Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, Darjeeling is in charge.

Fix 03.04.2025 for Production & framing of charge.

D & C by me

Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling