

Order no.110
Dated 17.04.2025

Today is fixed for Production & framing of charge.

One prayer is received from Superintendent of Correctional Home, Dist: Darjeeling to produce the accused through virtual mode.

Considered & allowed.

Accused Jag Jiwan Biswakarma is produced before me through virtual mode.

Ld. Advocate for the prosecution is present.

Ld. Advocate for the above mentioned accused person files bail petition and prays for bail.

Hd, the Ld. Advocate for the accused person.

Ld. APP raises no objection.

Perused the materials on record.

Considering the fact that the offences are triable by this court, bail prayer is considered and allowed.

The accused person may find bail of Rs. 1000/- with one surety of like amount i.d to J/C.

Fix after recess for appearance & framing of charge if on bail.

D & C by me

Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Later,
Dated 17.04.2025

Bail bond of Rs 1,000/- is filed by registered surety namely Anil Rai with respect to the accused person namely Jag Jiwan Biswakarma is furnished which is found to fit and accepted.

Let the accused person namely be released if not wanted in any other case.

Now the record is taken up for framing of charge

The accused person namely Jag Jiwan Biswakarma is present.

Ld. APP and the Ld. Advocate for the accused person are present.

Accused Jag Jiwan Biswakarma on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Now the record is taken up for framing of charge. Heard the Ld. A.P.P.

Perused the case record and the materials on record. Considered.

Formal Charge is framed against the accused person for the offence punishable **u/s 46A(c) of B.E Act 1909** and the contents of the charge by particulars is read over and explained to the said accused person in Nepali to which the said accused person pleaded '**not guilty**' by saying in Nepali (**Nirdosh Chu**) and claimed to be tried and the said charge framed in a prescribed proforma in a separate sheet and kept with the record.

Fix **05.06.2025** for Evidence after charge.

Issue Summons upon PRW 2 & PRW3

BC II to comply.

D & C by me

Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling