

Order No 53

Dated 27.02.2026

Today is date fixed for evidence.

Both the accused Raju Chettri and Dilip Tamang are present by filing hazira along with the Ld. Advocate.

Two Summons are received for CSW-6 and CSW-7 and both are present in the court today CSW-6 Bal Bahadur Thapa is examined and cross examined in full as PW6 and is discharged CSW-7 Mahendra Chettri is examined in full as PW7 and the cross examination was declined and is discharged.

Issue summons upon CSW-8, CSW-9 and CSW-10.

BC II to comply

Fix 20.04.2026 for evidence

D/C by me

Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling