

GR 86/2013
Reg no. 93/2017
JO Code WB00979

Order no. 121
Dated 02.06.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of Jag Jivan Biswakarma (if on bail)
Ld APP is present.
Ld Advocate for the accused namely Jag Jivan Biswakarma appointed by
DLSA, Darjeeling is also present.
One prayer is received from the Superintendent Darjeeling District Correctional
Home, Darjeeling praying for the virtual production of accused namely Jag
Jivan Biswakarma.
Let it be kept with the record.
Accused namely Jag Jivan Biswakarma is produced virtually.
On perusal of the record it has been observed that the accused namely Jag
Jivan Biswakarma has been granted bail .
PR bond has been not furnished yet.
Issue summon of PRW 01 and PRW 02
BC II to comply.

To **18.06.2026** for production of the accused and evidence of PRW 01 and
PRW 02 .

D & C by me

Judicial Magistrate,
Darjeeling

Judicial Magistrate,
Darjeeling